

Arthur J. Gallagher & Co (Aus) Limited ABN 34 005 543 920 AFSL 238312 PO Box 1898 T North Sydney E NSW 2060 w

T: 02 9242 2000 E: sydney@ajg.com.au www.ajg.com.au

21 December 2022

## **Confirmation of Insurance**

This Confirmation of Insurance document has been prepared by Gallagher acting in our capacity as the appointed insurance broker to the Insured. The document is current as at the above date and lists the insurance policy, limit(s) and dates of coverage set out below:

CLASS OF INSURANCE	Public & Products Liability		
INSURED	The Presbyterian Church (New South Wales) Property Trust		
	The Presbyterian Church of Australia in the State of New South Wales		
	and/or subsidiary and/or related corporations as defined under Australian Corporations Law and/or financiers and all parties for whom the Insured undertakes to insure for their respective rights, interests, inter-relationships and liabilities.		
<b>BUSINESS DESCRIPTION</b>	Principally all activities of the Insured including Property Owners/Occupiers; Lessees and Lessors; past or present		
TERRITORIAL LIMIT	Anywhere in the World		
INTEREST INSURED	Insured's legal liability to pay compensation in respect of:		
	1.	Personal Injury	
	2.	Damage to Property	
	caused by an occurrence during the period of insurance within the geographical limits in connection with the business and its products		
LIMITS OF COVERAGE	Public I	iability – any one occurrence	\$20,000,000
	Products Liability – in the aggregate \$20,000,000		
PERIOD OF INSURANCE	From:	1 January 2023 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time	
	To:	1 January 2024 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time	
INSURER	Tokio Marine Kiln at Lloyds of London		
POLICY NUMBER/S	B1262PCO261922 and B1262PC279522		
INTERESTED PARTY	N/A		

This document is issued as a matter of information only and does not confer any rights upon the document holder. This document does not alter or override the terms and conditions of any contract of insurance referred to herein. You must consult the policy wording for the terms, conditions and exclusions of the contract of insurance.

Marker

Natasha Barker

Account Director